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T-26 SoviET TANK

This light tank was developed in the Soviet Union at the
beginning of the thirties, based upon British Vickers-
Amstrong vehicles. Until the end of the decade T-26 were
produced in large quantities and in different version.
Although it was only lightly armored and not very reliable,
the T-26 was important for the build up of the Soviet armed
forces. At the beginning of World War |l the inferiority of the
T-26 compared to similar light German tanks, became
quite obviuos. Consequently the T-26 was largely used as
tractor and utility vehicle.

Technical data: Length 4,88m; Width 2,41m; Height
2,41m; Max speed 28 km/h; Armament 1x 45mm cannon,
2x 7,6mm machine gun.

Dieser leichte Panzer wurde in der Sowjetunion Anfang der
DreiBigerjahre auf Basis der importierten englischen
Vickers-Armstrong Fahrzeuge entwicklet. Bis zum Ende
des Jahrzehntes wurde der T-26 in groBer Stickzal und in
verschiedenen Versionen hergestellt. Trotz leichter
Panzerung und geringer Zuverlassigkeit war er fir den
Aufbau der sowjetischen Streitkréfte sher wichtig und
wurde in groBem Umfang eingesetzt. Zu Beginn des
Zweiten Weltkrieges war der Panzer den vergleichbaren
deutschen Panzer unterlegen und in der Folge als
Zugmaschine oder Nutzfahrzeug verwendet.

Technische Daten: Linge 4,88m; Breite 2,41m; Hohe
2,41m; Geschwindigkeit 28 km/h; Bewaffnung 1x 45mm
Kanone, 2x 7,6mm Maschinengewehr.

Ce char léger basé sur les véhicules British Vickers-
Amstrong, fut déeveloppé en Union Soviétique au début
des années 30. Jusqu’a la fin de la décennie les T-26
étaient produits en grande quantité et en différentes
versions. Bien qu’il ne fit que légérement blindé et pas trés
fiable, le T-26 était inférieur aux chars légers allemand. Par
conséquent le T-26 fut pricipalement utilisé comme
tracteur et véhicule utilitaire.

Détails techniques: Longueur 4,88m; Envergure 2,41m;
Hauteur 2,41m; Vitesse max 28 km/h; Armament 1 x45mm
canon, 2x 7,6mm mitrailleuses.

Este carro ligero fué desarrollado en la Union Soviética a
principio de los anos treinta, basado en los vehiculos
britanicos Vickers-Amstrong. Hasta el final de la década
los T-26 se produjeron en grandes cantidades y differenres
versiones. Aln siendo su blindaje ligero y no demasiado
fiable, el T-26 fué importante en la contruccién de las
fuerzas armada soviéticas. A principio de la lIGM la
inferioridad del T-26, resulté obvia en comparacion con los
carros alemanes ligieros similares. Consecuentemente, el
T-26 fué ampliamente utilizado como tractor y vehiculo de
servicio.

Datos técnicos: Longitud 4,88m; Ancho 2,41m; Alto
2,41m; Velocidad max 28 km/h; Armamento 1 cafién de
45mm, 2 ametralladoras de 7,6mm.

mediante la punta del tubo.

Utilizar el pegamento especifico para plastico (poliestereno).
Utilizar el pegamento y las pinturas en un ambiente aireado y lejos de fuentes de calor.
Para menores de 14 anos es aconsejable la asistencia de un adulto.

e 'l Pegamento solido (atoxico)
{... \V[ODEL MASTE]R Ref. 03 996

El pegamento solido en tubo (atoxico) se extiende

Pegamento liquido (tdxico)

D IIODEL MASTER Ref. 03 999

El pegamento liquido (toxico) se extiende
con el pincelito.

A RS

DISTRIBUIDOR EXLUSIVO:

CASA GALAN, S.A.

PJE. DELS GARROFERS, 12

08021 BARCELONA

T: 932000136 = FX: 932021568
http:/www.hobbygalan.com

e-mail: hobbygalan@hobbygalan.com
Disponibile todo el catalogo ITALERI
Dragon, Zvezda y pinturasl\ /JODEL MASTER

() INFORMACION IMPORTANTE SOBRE ESTA MAQUETA
(@ Juguete no apto para menores de 3 afios. Las partes pequedas podrian
ser ingeridas o aspiradas.
(@ Presencia de extremidades apuntadas funcionales al montaje del modelo
mismo.
(3 Tenga cuidado al utilizar las herramientas y cuchillas de trabajo, ya que
pueden causarle dafios personales.
(@ ATENCION: Las pinturas recomendadas para esta maqueta son solo para
modelistas adulfos.
(& Conservar la presente direccion para futuras referencias.
ITALERI S.P.A.
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ATTENZIONE - Consigli utlili! ATTENTION - Useful advice!

Prima di iniziare il montaggio studiare attentamente il disegno. Staccare con molta cura i pezzi Study the instructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with a sharp knife
dalle stampats, usando url taglia-balsa oppure un paio di forbici e togliere con una piccola lima or a pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull of parts. Assemble the parts in
© con carta vetro fine eventuali sbavature. Mai staccare i pezzl con le mani. Montarli sequendo numerical sequence. Use plastlc cement ONLY and use cement sparingly to avoid damaging the
Vordine delle numerazione delle tavole. Eliminare dalla stampata il numero del pezzo appena madel. Black arrows indicate parts to be glued together. White arrows indicate on which frame

mantato tacendogli sopra una croce. Le frecce nere indicano i pezzi da incollare, le frecce bian-
che indicane i pezzi da montare senza colla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A-B - C... Le let-
tere ai lati dei numeri indicano la stampata ove si trova || pezzo da montare. | pezzl sbarrati da
una croce non sano da utilizzare

the parts must be assembled VITHOUT using cement A-B - C...
These letters indicate on which frame the parts will be found. Paint small parts before detaching
them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are 1o be cemented. Crossed out parts must not

be used.
ACHTUNG - Ein niitzlicher Rat!
Vor der Montage die Zeichnung aufmerksam studieren. Die einzeinen Montageteile mit einem
Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sorfalling entfernen. Eventuelle Grate werden mit eicer ATTENTION - Conseils utiles!
Klinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapier beseitigt Keinesfalls die Montageteile mit den Handen ent- Avant de commencer le montage, étudier attentivement le dessin. Détacher avec beacoup de
fernen. Bei der Montage der Tafelnumerieung folgen. Pfeile zeigen die zu kiebenden Teile wah- soin les morceaux des moules en usant un Massicot ou bien un pair de cisaux et couper avec

rend die weissen Pfeile dl_e ohne Leim zu montierenden Teile anzeirgen. Bitte nur Plaslikklebstoﬂ une petite lame avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés eventuels. Jamais détacher les morceaux
verwenden. A -B - C... D'E Bughstaben nehen iy Numerer ‘J'e'gt.‘a”f welchem Spritzling dar avec le mains Monter les en suivant I'ordre de la numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le
zu montierende Tl zu finden ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht zu verwenden. numéro de la piéce qui vient d'étre montée, en le biffant avec une croix, Les flaches noires indi-
quent les piéces a coller, les fléches blanches indiquent les pieces a monter sans colle.

Estudiar las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Separar las piezas Employer seulement de 2 colle pour polystirol. A -B - C... Les leftres aux cotes des numeros
de las bandejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras y retirar el exceso ds plastico o reba- indiquent la moule ol se lrouve la piéces a monter. Les piéces marquées par une crolx ns sont
da. No arrancar las piezes. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar SOLAMENTE pega- pas a utiliser.

mento para plastico v en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el modelo. Las flechas negras

indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas blancas indican las piezas que deben

ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A - B - C... Las letras indican en que bandeja se encuentran 0BS! Nagra goda rég.

as piezas. Pintar las piezas pequefias antes de separarlas de la bandeja, Retirar la pintura de Innan man bérjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga kontroleera att
los lugares por donde se deban pegar las piezas. alla delarna finns med. Alla smadelar skall; malas medan de sitier kvar i sin ram. Bryt aldrig av
en del fran ramen, skér alltid forsiktigt med en hobbykniv Ev. grader aviagsnas enkeit med
samma kniv. Vid hopsattningen goli; nummeranvisningen. Stryk efterhand numret pa ritningen
ja poista ylimaaraiset jdliet esim. hiekkapaperilla. Ald koskaan irroita osla vaantamalla. Kokoa unicer monteri_ngan, Sl betydfar alt delen skall limmas, vita pilar att del_en ke monlords
osat numero jar jestyksessa. Kayta vain muovilimaa ja utan lim. Anvénd endast lim avsett for paly;tyrev:e, A -B - C... Bokstaverna visa pa vilken ram
séstavaisesti hyvan tydjalien aikaansaamiseksi. Mustat noulet merkitsevat saumojen man finner delen. Overkarsade delar skall ej anvandas.

limausta. Vaikoiset nuolet taas ettei limaa kiytetd. A -B - C... Ndma kirjaimet osoittavat milld

levylla osat ovat. Ristilld merkyttyja osia ei kayteta. Pienst osat kannattaa maalata ennen irroit-

ATENCION - Consejos Utiles!

HUOMIO - Kaytannsllisia neuvoja
Tutki kokoonpano-ohjeita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat. Irroita osat askartelu-veitselld tai saksilla

tamista. Muista poistaa maali 1al kromaus Ilimauskohdista. OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van het kader.
ik =g0p PE S Maak ze las met een scherp mes of kleine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al het overtollige plastic
$05 7 SRS RNIREAM o EERYT) F 5583 7] b EAIRAE P N T (1 3 0N W B AT 2 WARIAIR en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik allen lijm voor plastic modellen. Werk zorgvuldig

._%A"ngim’a"ﬁ - ETRESINE R RS '_:D\Hﬂ_!ﬂ! Biﬂ!ht"ﬂ_] (EHRRURIRBEL - REF en spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwarte pijlen duiden de te limen delen
ﬁﬁ&’“@‘*’a%%“gﬂ_m . %E:hﬂﬁ TR HAE ST 2 A A;B-C’ iﬁlzaiﬁﬁ‘?‘xﬁ aan. Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke niet mogen worden gelijmd. A-B - C...
:Il!;‘i}g,—@g BMTANRE  REAREATALE - £FR RHHSIN BRIEEE Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kleine onder-
BEAETEA 77 ©

1 BFOR IS A RN T B EAO AN « ZAiR BAKANTF L IR AFRAMA AL 12 1R B b AR ERS
HARAEEETESCE SERERT - TR RIENAET

delen voor ze van het kader te snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te lijmen opperviakien.

{ALTHOER i BHUMAHME — Moneansie coseTsy: Mepen COOPKON BHUMATENLHO H3YIMTE UHCTRYKLWK. OTensiTe
(H-TITEUERIC. L (HARERT. 2O (HTERICAN TELTL I QIETANH 0T OB GTAMEKM MPK NIOMOLLM OCTPOTO PEIAKA WK KYCAHeK, 3AUMCTUTE MECTA COBANHEBHIR
a0 BMEAEGURTEE, LEELBOT, D=0 T T4 FoTHREIZTN STANN 1 OTIMBKY, yAANMTE 060 He oTameisaiite aeTan o ouweky. flerani cobupaitre B nopsj-

ke Homepoe. Ans cknefici npumensaTe TO/IbKO crieunansHbld knei i NPYMEHARTE E70 POBHO CTONG
KD CKOMbKO HROBXOAMMO NS COBAUHEHUA AeTaned. HepHble CTPENKWA NOKA3LIBAT MECTA COBAMHEHNA
[eTaneit npy NOMOLW Kien. Benbie CTDENKM NOKA3HIBAIOT HTO AeTain coegunaTcs BE3 nomouw

STCEEL, (HETHESECED TR, REEBTSAF o ETILY
AN Lo AERL, FLT2205L31C0L2 L3, RURMIRAT BHTT,

BUREIERMEFELTIZCAHLTEIRTY A-B-C iz ththmarL—7% knest. A - B - C ... 3744 ByKabl yKa3kiBAI0T HA KAKOM M3 OTIMBOK PA3MELUAETCA AaHHAA AETanl. Menkue
FLET, FHELTTIAFy 2 ETILREHEAEAL, 12 HEBRE T I AETANM OKpAWMBAATE Ha OTIHBKAX. Tlepen NPUIKISHAIHNEN OKDaLIEHHbEX AETANeH 3A4MLLEATE MECTa
St FFERTEOHNEHTT, BAEEIERFQHSLT BuT(taw CoeauHeHuiA. [leTany, 3a4epkHyTHIE Ha PUCYHKAX OTIVIBOK B MHCTRYKLIAK, HE NPUMEHAITCA.

PLASTIC PARTS MADE IN RUSSIA
PACKED IN ITALY BY ITALERI S.PA.
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Legenda colori: | numeti si riferiscono all’assortimento colori ITALERI \/[QDEL MASTERR
Painting instruction: The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI \QRELMASTER part number
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Bemalungshinweise: Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI N\/JQRELMASTER Modellbaufarben
Mode d’utilisation de la peinture: Les références indiquées concernent les peintures [TALERI \/[QREL MASTET)

A (BJ ®

1749 MODEL MASTER 1405 MODEL MASTER 1735 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038 Gun Metal (Metalizer) Wood

Flat Black Stahlblau (Metalizer) Holz (M)

Schwarz (M) Metallo Scuro (Metalizer) Legno (O)

Nero (O) Gris Metal (Metalizer) Bois (M)

Noir Mat (M)

17¢c
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T-26 SoVvIET TANK

1712 MODEL MASTER
ES. 34087

Field Green

Feldgriin (M)

Verde Erba (O)

Vert Herbe (M)

Istruzioni per I'applicazione delle decalcomanie. Ritagliare le decal-
comanie occorrenti dal foglio, immergerle in un bicchiere d'acqua
pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in posizione sul modello e farle
scivelare dalla carta: per una migliore aderenza comprimerle con una
pazzuola puiita.

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the:
sheet: dip them into a gias of clean water for about 1/2 minute; posi-
tion the decals on the kil, letting them slide from the paper. For a bet-
ter adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag.

Pasattning av decaler: Klipp ut den decal som skall anvéndas och
doppa den | eft glas vatten under en 1/2-minut. Sitt decalen pa plats
pa modellen och lat den sakta glida av pappret. For att den skall silla
ordentlig, tryck till med en torr duk.

i fur Abziehbilder-Anbringung: Die bendtigten
Abzighbilder vom Blatt abschneiden, in ein Glas reines Wasser fur
etwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, auf das Modell legen und dann vom
Papierbagen abnehmen. Um sins bessere Haltung zu erzielen, die
Abziehbilder mit einem reinen Tueh andriicken.

Instruction pour |'application des décalcomanies. Couper les décal-
comanies choisies et les plonger environ trente secondes dans un
peu d'eau propre. Les placer sur le modéle en les faisant glisser de
leur feuille et presser avec un morceau de chiffon pour éliminer les
bulles d'air.

Istrucciones Para la aplicacion de las calcomanias: cortar las reque-
ridas, sumergirlas en un recipiente de agua limpia durante 1/2 minu-
to, colocar las calcomanias sobre el modelo, haciéndolas deslizar
sobre el papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionarlas con un tram-
po limpio.

Transfers: Knip het benodigde deel uit, dempel het ca. 1/2 minuut
onder water, houdt het transfer legen het model en schuif het vanaf
het papier op ziin plaats. Met een schoon doekje aandrukken
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